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(sEE RULE 42) 

ADMjjNjST Rj-,~,TjVE  TRIBIJNA.L 

GUJAHhTI BENCH 

ORDER 	SHEET.,.. 

Original Application No. t 	- - 	 - 	- 
i1i sc.Pet1tj0nN0 ..*,. 

ConternptPe 0 O_.____ 

rjev Applio3ti0fl No 	 - ._- - - 

- Advocates for the &pplicant 
	 '-- 

dvocateS of theR pondeflts_  
o es fthe Reg trY 	ae 	 - 	rer f the TriUfl5- -. - - - 

'fl 	p1iOfl 	 I 23.12,2004 	Heard Mr. U.K. Nair, learn ed  

is 	 . 	

counsel for the applicant. 

The application is admitted, 

call for the records.. 

DatCd... 	 ,• 	
List Ofl 31.1.2005 for orderSe 

t Dy Registrar 

4 	
1 Member (A) 

mb 

	

109.02.2005 	?resent : The Hon'ble Mr. H.K.Gupta 
Judicial Member. 

None appears for the parties. 

cxjourned to 30.3.2005. 
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30.3.2005 Present s The Hon'Ile Mr. Justice: 

G. Sivarajan. Vices.Chairman. 

Hr. U.K. Nair, learned counsel 
for the applicant is present. Mr. A.K. 
Chaudhuri,. learned ACI4JI,. C.G.SC. for 
the resp.ndents submits that some more 
time is required for filing written 
statnent. Post; on 3.5.2005. V 

SIX  

rvnan 

Mb 
V 	

V 	 V 	

6.5 .2005 

7D 	 V 

- 	

V 	
V 

bb 

Liat.it for hearina on 3.6.2005. 
in the meantime rejoinder, if anyo 
shall be filed. 	 V 

4 	 Member 

2--  G - 
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3.6.2005 	Ms. U. Das, learned Addi. C.G.S.Co 

appearing on behalf of Mr. U.K. Nair, 

• 	learned counsel for the xis applicant 
V 	 seeks adjournment. 'ist on 17.6.2005. 

mb

.e  

17.6.2005 Present: Hon'ble Justice Shri G. 
Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman 

Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, 
Administrative Member. 

At the request of Ms U. Das on 

behalf of Mr U.K. Nair, learned 

counsel for the applicant, the case 

is adjourned to 6.7.05 before the 

Division Bench. 

11e b r 	 Vice-Chairman 
n km 
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O.k 335/2004 

06.07. 2005 	Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in open Court, kept in separate 

sheets. The applicatron is disposed of in 

terms of the order passed in separate sheets) 

mb 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.AJRA.No. 335 of 2004 

DATE OF DECISION : 06.07.2005 

Shri L. R. Das 
	 APPLICANT(S) 

Mr. U.K. Nair 
	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 

APPLICANT(S) 

- VERSUS- 

Union of India & Ors. 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, Addi. C.G.S.C. 	ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN,  VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE 

Whether Rep ortérs of local papers may be allowed to 
see the judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches? 

0 
	 -9, 

Judgment delivered by Hon 'ble Vice-Chairman. 

I. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 335/2004 

Date of Order This the 611day  of July, 2005 

The Hon'ble Sri Justice C. Sivarajan, Vice Chairman. 

Shri Lakshmi Ram Das, 
Son of Late Puma Chandra Das, 
Resident of Village Bhabanipur, Chayygaon, 
District - Kamrup, Assam. 

By Advocate Mr. U. K. Nair. 

- Versus- 

1. 	The Union of India, 
• Represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of.India, 
Ministry of Communications, 
Department of Posts, New Delhi. 

The Chief Post Master General, Assam, 
Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati. 

The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Guwahati Division, Guwahati. 

Applicant. 

4. 	The Sub-Divisional Inspector (Posts), 
Bijoynagar Sub-Division, 
Bijoynagar, District - Kamrup, Assam. 	

Respondents. 

By Mr:A.K. Chaudhuri, Add!. C.G.S.C. 
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SIVARAJAN. I. (V.C.) 

The applicant is the son of late Puma Chandra Das who 

died on 27.7.1999. Late Das was employed as Postman under the 

Respondents and he died while in service. The applicant who is the 

son of late Puma Chandra Das made an application for compassionate. 

appointment. Since there was some doubts with regard to the name 

and age of the applicant there were correspondences between the 

respondents and the applicant and ultimately the respondents by 

communications dated 5.10.2002 and 5.11.2002 requested the 

applicant to produce certain details. The applicant .however did not 

furnish the same. Hence, the respondents did not pursue the matter. 

The applicant has filed this application seeking for direction to the 

respondents to appoint him on compassionate ground against any 

post commensurating to his qualification. 

2. 	The respondents have filed their written statement. 

Paragraph 6 of the written statement narrated the details of doubts 

entertained and details of correspondences made between the 

respondents and the applicant. In the said paragraph it is stated as 

follows :- 

"In this connection the applicant was requested 
vide this office letter No. B/A-27-799 dated 5-1001 
followed by a remainder dated 5-11-01 to clarify on 
above points and asked to obtain fresh School and 
Board certificates in the name of the applicant but 
not Medhi and to submit it to this office with out fail 
but nothing has been received from him till date. 
Both the letter was dispatch to him through Regd. 
Post and was to delivered to him in time (copy of 
the letter is enclosed as Annexure - VIII and IX)." 

It is further stated in paragraph 8 of the written statement that no 

reply was received on the queries mentioned in the last paragraph of 

914/ 	. 

J.i 
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para - 6 of the written statement and hence further processing of the 

file did not arise. 

I have heard Mr. U.K. Nair, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Add!. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

1 Mr. U.K. Nair, has placed before this Bench a 

communication dated 10.03.2005 issued by the Sr. Superintendent of 

Post, Guwahati Division, Guwahati addressed to SDI (P), Bijoynagar 

Sub-Division with copy to the applicant. The applicant was requested 

to furnish the required information documents to SDI(P) Bijoynagar at 

an early date. Counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant is 

living below poverty line and that he did not have the requisite 

resources for applying and obtaining the records sought for by the 

respondents. Counsel submits that the applicant will obtain relevant 

records and produce the same before the respondents as mentioned in 

the letter dated 10.03.2005. 

Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Add!. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents submits that if the applicant produces relevant records, 

certainly the respondents will consider the same 	and pass 

appropriate orders in accordance with law within a reasonable time. 

In the circumstances, the applicant is.directed to furnish 

the relevant records, mentioned in Annexures - VIII & IX as well as in 

the letter dated 10.03.2005 or any other satisfactory records 

obtained from competent authorities within a period of two months 

from the date of receipt of this order. If the applicant produces the 

relevant records, the respondents will process the same and pass 

appropriate orders within a period of two months thereafter. 

S 
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The O.A. is disposed of as above. The applicant will 

produce this order alongwith details to the concerned respondents for 

compliance. S  

(GSIVARAJAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

-mb 

. 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR I EUN(L GU(HATi BENCH 
fUWkIi 

2 	cL 

Shri Lakshfni Ram. Des 

(ppIicant 

-vs.- 

The Union of India & Ore 

Rcspondents 

SYMESIS 

The father of the app I ic ant Late 	Puma 

Lhanara lies had diei in harness on 27. 1,. 19 and at the 

time of his death th fatter of, the appi icant was 

work inn as a postman under the Respondents Pursuant to 

the death of his father the burden of ma:i.ntain ing his 

taimi v fe ii upon the shoulders otthe app I icint and 

there being no parson gainfui.ly employed in the family 

it was becoming impossible for the appi :lc:ant to make 

both the ends meet and accordingly he prayed for his 

appointment on compassionate grounds aqainet any post 

tmensuratinq to his educational nualifiaction. The 

case of the appl icant was processed and the Respondent 

No, 3 caused an enquiry to aec:ertain the need for the 

3p!p ii cant for an appoin t;ment or comp ass ion ate cround 

In the anqui my it was rev eel ad t;h at the family of t:h a 

api. icant was below the poverty line and was in neen of 

a reui er source of income The app 1 icent also 

satisfactorily replied to the pLanes that were raisedA .  

:tn;p i te of the said poe it ion the Respondent authorities 



sf  

arc yet tc pase appropriate orders towards appoirttinc 

the app I icant on compassionate qrounds and thereby 

prov ide a noorinc to the 11 vee of the -app! :icant and his 

tam.1 y nernebers. Lett with no other a1ternat:e tric-

app I :icant has by way of this arpi icat ion c:ome unde the 

protect i. ye hands of your Lordsh ips prayinq for 

redrozsal of f :i s ç re i var::es 



THE CENTRIL ADM IN ISTRAr I VE IR I BLJNL GUWcHAi I BENCH 

af 2?L 

Shri Lakshrnj Ram Das 

PP1icartt 

_v 
The Union at India & Ors 

Si No. 
	Partic u l ars of case 	 Pauc 

I 	
Urqinai 4rpI .catj 	

---• 	 I - 
2. 	 Verificatioi.,

--•• 

31 	 Annexur.. I 

V. 	 Annexurp. 2 	 ..-.-.... 
5. . 	 Annexure. 3 

4 

7. 	 Anne r— 5 	 ---•- 	
Ila 

................ ............... 

Filed 
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THE CENTRAL A WNSTA E(TIBNAE!; GUWAHAT I BENCH 

3uWI I. 

NQ.aL 	 QI 2004  

BETWEEN 

Shri Lakshmi Ram Das, son of Late 

Purna Chandra Das, resident of 

village Bhabanipur, Chayygaon, 

District-Kanrup, Assam. 

- AND - 

1. The Union of India, 

represented by the Secretary to 

the Government of India, Ministry 

of Communications, Department of 

Posts,New Delhi. 

2 	The Chief Post 	Master 

General, Assam, Meghdoot Bhaan, 

Euwahati. 

The Senior Superintendent of 

Post Offices,Guwahati Division, Guwahati. 

The Sub-Divisional Inspector 

(Posts), Bijoynagar Sub-Division, 

Bijoynagar, District-Kamrup, Assam. 

Qfldat 
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flEIILS QE AEEL1LAI1QM  

I-RABULULARS QE 1HE QRLER AUGU93I WUIj IHE  
AEELICAUQU 15 MORE 

The present application is directed against the 

arbitrary and illegal action on the part of the 

Respondent authorities, in not considering the case of 

the applicant for appointment on compassionate grounds, 

pursant to the death of his father Puma Chandra Das on 

27.7.99 while in service under the Respondent 

authori ties. 

2.. 1UB1D1GIIQN QE ThE IBIthJL 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the application is within the jurisdiction of this 

Honble Tribunal. 

3. iJri1IIIN : 

The Applicant further declares that 	the 

application is filed within the limitation period 

prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

14 

4- EOCIS QE flJE CE 

4.1 That the Applicant is a citizen of India and 

permanent resident in the State of Assam and as such he 

is entitled to all the rights, privileges and 

protections guaranteed under the Constitution of India 

and the laws framed thereunder. 

41 

C' 
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4.2 That the Applicant states that he belongs' to the 

Kaibortta Community which is recognised as a Schedule 

Caste Community under the Constitution ( Schedule Caste 

& Schedule Tribes) Order, 1950 and as such he is 

entitled to the special protections as provided to 

persons belonging to such communities in matteres of 

reservation of posts in services. 

4.3. That your applicant states that his father Puma 

Chandra Das while working as a Postman under,  the 

Respondents died in harness on 27.7.99. The father of 

the applicant at the time of his death was suffering 

from Tuberclurocis. 

4.4. That pursuant to the death of his father the 

burden of maintaining the family has fallen upon the 

shoulders of the applicant and there is no any other 

member in the family gainfully employed. As such the 

applicant approached the authorities for considering 

his case for appointment on commpassionate grounds. The 

applicant made sereval requests both written and verbal 

before the authorities in this connection. The 

applicant in continuation of his earlier prayers for 

appointment on compassionate ground, again vide his 

representation dated 24.1.2000,interalia, drew the 

attention of the Respondent No.3 to the repeated 

requests made by him for appointment on compassionate 

grounds and prayed for his such appointment at the 

earliest against any vacant post commensurating to his 

educational qualification. 

M 
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- 4 - 

A copy of the said representation dated 24.1.200 

is annexed as 

4.5 That your applicant states that the Respansdnet 

No.3, accepeted the prayers as made by the applicant 

for his appointment on campassionate grounds and vide 

communication dated 29.8.200 praceeeded to direct the 

Respondnet No.4 to cause an enquiry and furnish the 

family particulars of the applicant, including the 

finacial posistion of the family. 

A copy of the said communication dated 29.8.2004 

is annexed as 

4.6. That the Respondnet No.4 as dirceted proceeded to 

cause an enquiry and on completion of the same 

submitted his report along with an undertaking as 

obtained from the applicant to the effect that he would 

maintain his dependants in the event he is appointed on 

compassionate Grounds. The Respondnet No.4 on enquiry 

gathererd that the family of the applicant was below 

the poverty line and accordingly the said aspect of the 

matter along with the annual income of the family was 

incorporated in the said report. 

A copy of the said report along with the 

underataking as taken from the applicant are 

annexed as Annex re5=3 and respectively 

4.7 	That the applicant states that inspite of 

submission of the said report and the details as 

contained therein, the Respondent No.3 failed to pass 
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appropriate orders towards engagement of the applicant 

on compassionate grounds and the applicant and his 

family were expecting passing of such orders and with 

this expectation were bearing the difficaulties that 

had befallen upon their family pursuant to the death of 

the father of the applicant. Poised thus the applicant 

was shocked and suprised to receive a communication 

dated 5.11.2002 wherein it was alleged that the 
1. 

applicant had not responded to the queries as made by 

the Respondnet No.3 vide his communication dated 

5.10.2001, a copy of the said comrnication dated 

5.10.2001 was also enclosed along with the said 

communication dated 5.11.2002 It may be stated here 

that the applicant was not aware of the communication 

dated 5.10.2001, before the recepit of a COpY of the 

same along with the communication dated 5..11.2002. 

Copies of the said communications dated 51.0,2001 

and 5.11.2002 are annexced as 

4.8. That your applicant states that on receipt of the 

communication dated 5.112002, he proceeded to meet the 

queries as put to him vide the communication dated 

5.10.2001. The applicant along with his mother met the 

Respondent No.3, and clarified the queries as raised 

vide the said communications. 

As regards the query pertaining to the post 

for which employment was sought for , the applicant had 

pointed out the past as mentioned by him in the 



Annexure-4 undertaking and had clarified that he was 

wllinq to work against any vacant post against which 

he may be appointed by the authorities on compassionate 

grounds - 

The applicant had by producing a copy of his 

Matriculation admit card proceeded to clarify that his 

date of birth as recorded in his school records. was 

1.11.72 and the date 1.11.75 as recorded in the report 

as submitted by the Respondnet No.4 may be out of 

inadveratnce.. The applicant had prayed that his case be 

cansidered by considering his date of birth to be 

1.11.72. 

As regards the third query the applicant 

clarified that he was the son of late puma Chandra Das 

and his father had receorded his name in his school 

records as "Lakshmi, Ram Medhi in place of "Lakshmi Ram 

flas". The applicant had also in this connection 

submitted an affidavit towards changing his surmane 

from "Medhi" to "Das". As regards the question of 

nctificatian of the same through newspaper the 

applicant stated before the authorities that the 

financial posistion of their family prevented him from 

doing so. 

4.9 That the applicant states that the clarifications 

as given by him were accepeted by the Respondnet No.3 

and he was assured that his case for appointment on 

coffipassionate grounds would be processed and taken to 

its logical conclusion at the earliest. The appicant 



had met the queries as raised in the communication 

dated 5102001 way back in the month of December 2002 

but inspite of lapse of considerable period of time the 

Respandent authorities are yet to pass appropriate 

orders as regards his case for appointment on 

cbmmpassianate grounds. 

4.10. 	That your applicant states that there is 

already a declaration as given by his father as regards 

his family members, available in his service records 

and his mother is being paid family pension on account 

of being the heir of late puma Chandra Das and in the 

event the authorities had any doubt as regards the 

bOnafide of the claim of the applicant, they could have 

satisfied themselves about the same by initiating an 

enquiry and by taking a statement from the mother of 

the applicant and could have procee $ed and passed 

appropriate orders appointing the applicant on 

compassionate grounds 

4.11. That the applicant states that inspite of the 

said position orders towards appointing him on 

ccmpassionate grounds is yet to be issued by the 

concerned authorities and for no fault of theirs the 

applicant and his family members are forced to undergo 

untold miseries and sufferiags There being no any 

other earning member in the family and the applicant 

and his family members having no any other source of 

income, it has virtually become difficult for them to 

even manage their day to day needs 

ON 
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4.12. That the applicant states that eversince the 

death of his father, it has be a story of running from 

pillar to post praying for his appointment on 

compassionate grounds, but inspite of submission of all 

the requisite particulars and also availability of 

posts for his such appointments the applicant is yet to 

be appointed on compassionate grounds. The applicant is 

not in a position even to manage two square meals for 

himself and his family members living aside the 

question of meeting for the requisite expenses for 

providing adequate medical care for the ailments being 

suffered by his mother. It was a fit case wherein the 

authorities ought to have appointed the Petitioner way 

back in the year 1999 itself if required by creating a 

upernumary post. 

4.13. That the applicant submits that the objective 

behind the concept of giving appointment on 

compassionate grounds is to mitigate the hardships 

being faced by the family members after the death of 

the employee. The action on the part of the Respondents 

in delaying the matter of appointment of the Petitioner 

on compassionate grounds has the effect of defeating 

the very purpose of giving appointment on compassionate 

grounds The delay in appointing the Petitioner an 

compassionate grounds is not because of any fault 

existing on his part. The Petitioner and his family 

have been enduring the difficulties being faced by them 

due to the financial and related problems only with the 

4/ 
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hope that the Respondents honouring their commitment 

would appoint the Petitioner on compassionate grounds 

at the earliest. 

4.14. That the petitioner submits that he and his 

family have been leading a life of utter poverty and 

the situation the Petitioner and his family is in today 

is the creation of the discriminatory and uncaring 

attitude of the Respondent authorities. It may be 

stated here that the present position of the Petitioner 

and his family is no better than it was at the time 

immediately after his fathers death. In fact the 

situation has worsen and any delay in appointing the 

Petitioner on compassionate grounds would have dire 

consequences and their very existence would be in 

peril. 

4.15. That this application has been made bonafide and 

to secure the ends of justice. 

5 . 

 

ORQUNDE ER BLIEE WIIU LEQAL EEQ1IIOt 

For that the impugned action on the part of the 

Respondent authorities is not sustainable and liable to 

be set aside, 

5.2. For that the Applicant in view of the facts and 

circumstances of the case was enitled for being 

appointed on compassionate grounds and denial of the 

said benefit to the applicant has resulted in he and 

his family memebers being forced to face innumerable 

difficulties, 
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5.3. For that the delay occassioning in appointment of 

the applicant on cammpassionate grounds has resulted in 

defeating the very intention of effecting appointments 

on compassionate grounds. 

5.4 For that the applicant having clarified the 

queries as raised, there exits no any reason for 

further delaying passing of orders towards appointing 

him an compassionate grounds, moreso when. it is an 

admitted position that the family of the applicant 

figures below the poverty line and is in urgent need of 

a regular source of income. 

5.5 For that in any view of the matter the entire 

action of the respondent are liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

The applicant craves leave of the Honble 

Tribunal to advance more grounds both factual as well 

as legal at the time of hearing of the case.. 

6 flEThILS !E BE1EDIES EXLJUSIEL : 

The Applicant declares that he has no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy except by way of 

filing this application. 

7. MGIIERS tQI EREVIMLY EILED QB EEDiNt3 BEEQRE ONY 
QIHER CQURI 

The Applicant further declares that no other 

application, writ petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application is filed 



before any other Court, Authority or any other Bench of 

the Han'ble Tribunal nor any such application, writ 

petition or suit is pending before any of them.. 

S. BELIEES SlU6HI E1B 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the Applicant prays that this application be admitted, 

records be called for and notice be issued to the 

Respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs sought 

for in this application should not be granted and upon 

hearing the parties and on perusal of the records, be 

pleased to grant the following reliefs : 

81 To direct the Respondent Authorities to appoint the 

applicant on comapssionate grounds against any post 

I c:ommensuratinq to his qualification. 

8.2 To direct the Respondent authorities to complete 

the process towards appointment of the applicant on 

compassionate grounds within a fixed time frame and 

carry out all formalities as may be requierd in this 

connection within the said time frame. 

8.3 Cost of the applications 

.4 Any other relief/reliefs to which the Applicant is 

entitled to 

9.. INIEBliI ORDER EB1(Efl ER 

The applicant at this stage prays for a direction 
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fram your Lordships for early disposal of the instant 

application. 

10.......... 

The application is filed through Advocate 

E1BIIGL1LBS QE ILIE M.Q. 

i) 	I.P.O. No. 	: 

jj) Date 

iii) Payable at : 6uwahati. 

L1I QE ENCLUBE 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification. 



EaIE1GIiQt 

cv' 

Is Shri Lakshmi Ram Das,aged about 30 years,son of 

Lite Puma Chandra Das,resident of village Bhabanipur, 

bayyqaon, District-Kamrup, Assam, do hereby solemnly 

affirm and verify that the statements made in 

paragraphs 	 are 
L 

true to my knowledge ; those made in paragraphs 	- 

OkAA 
are true to my information 

derived from records and the rests are my humble 

submissions before the Hon'ble TribiEnaL. 

And I sign this verification on this the 13 th 

day of December, 204 

O4 
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Th 	 ; 	. 	: 	 •iuQLL 

'( To, 

	 7'; 
The Sr. Suptd. of Post OfficeVGu,wahi 
DivisionGuwahati-1.  

. 	. . 	. 	 , 	 , 	rcr 	
(J 	• 	 I 	

I' 

' 	

I 

.,. 	
Date & 24.1.20OQ.. 

:•• 	..:..•.:• 	 . 	 . 
. . .. 	 . 	 .. 	

.I 	 . 	
• 	

- 

Sub ;- Apoifltrent under cotipensonate Ground afteith6 Sipired 
of my father Late Puma Ch. flas, 	 ' 

	

' 	 • 

Sir, 	 -, 
-, 	 • 	 I  

1 	 . 

H 	The hurnble petition of the above narned petition 
#1 	 t 

•iost respectfully sheweth ; 	.•- 	.. 
1. 	

I 	That rrrr father working as a post ran at haraluukh 

Post Office. 	 I  
• 	 •.I..;yp 	 I 	 .1 

-f..1 	 1 	
0 	 . 	 . 	 ,. 	 . ... 	 . 	 •. .. 

I. 	 I 	 I 	 I 	 0 	 . 	 . 	 • 

2, 
I 	That ,father died 'on 27.7. 99 due to long age 

ailment T.B.) 
I 	 ) 	I 	 I 

31 	That till today I have no opportunity to join the 
I.  

\ 1 sid 4 ot after Eepeted request from me. 

	

(1 	• 	1 	. 	I 

4,, 	That as per provision of Law have appoined the 

said. Post otherwise i shall compel to rile a case in approptate 

court. 	 / 

	

I 	h 	
I 

5 	 That I, s)all be a qualifJd educated youth, 
1 
I 	having extra.4ualificatiofl. 

It is therefore prayed thateyour1honoUr 

would b pleased to allow re to appoint irwtdiata 

to any one of the post' of your dept irirediatelY 

- .: ., . 	•. 	in the interest of justice. 	:,. . • 

I 
: 	

Yours faithfully, 

• 	. 	-.:, 	0 	• 	
• 	 '. 	

,0 
.1.  

	

I 	
Date $ 24.1.2000. 

\ 
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Orr-22. 	 REGD. 	 4\NEXUBE-" 

DEPARTEiT 01 1' P)STS : INDIA 

From 

Sr. SuperXntendeit of Post f)ffice 
Guwahati Division,GUwahat1'781001. 

The 51)0(P) Bijoynagar Sub i4visiOnt 

8ijoynsgar. 

No. EVA -. 27-7-99 	Dated at Guwahati, the 29.8.2K. 

ubect : 	rnpassiOn ate appointnent under relaxation of 
nor.al ru195 case of Srj Laksfni Ram Das,  3/0 
late Puma Ch. -'as, £xP/mafl BharalUrnukh 8.0# 
who expired on 27.7.99. 

Please find h/w synopsis in qua duplicate in 

cjnnoctiofl with above noted subject in r/o Sri Lakshiii 

Das, S/a. Late Puma ch. Das, E. P/man Bharalumukh 

S.O. Who expired on 27.7.99. 

You are requested to fill up the synopsis by 

ri Lakshii "an Jas and alteration and verification of 

the following points. It irray be return to this office 

after doing n/a at your end fr further n/a at this end. 

Varification of Column XI, )II, XIII. 

' 	'E' - 'C' 

C(i) a, and  

- 	Sd!- 1Lleible. 
29.8.2000 

Sr, Superintendent of Post Office 
Guwahati Dlvi siori, Guwahati-78I00I. 

Enclo ;- 

Synopsis in qua-duplicate. 
Undertaking (in duolicate). 

Sj Lakshmi Ran D55. 

Wo. Late Puma Ch. u. 
Tjll. BbabafliPUr, P.). Konari, 
Via — chhaygaofl, Kairup (Assan). 

. I 

jt,10v 	A vv 
/pI 



t 

YJ 

Paticulaxs of trie ceceased/xetired on Invalid pension 

.i .  
i) ie 	LatePurnath.Das. 

Qjgrtiofl 
- P)tan. 

L) 	tc f hiith - 31-12-194h 

iJ a t e of deatb/retirenent of knvalid pOn1On - 27,07.99. 

i;e of uoerarinuation - 

Ttp1 Length oi service eidered - 

hcther pemanert or tenpozary - Pxmanent. 

i)ether belonging to SC/ST/3F3C - 

L ix) ie of the cacJidate for appointment - Sri Lakshni Raii D.  
her relationshIp with the Govermient Servant - 

Jxi) rate of Birth 	i.i1.159 

iii) EdUCati3cFal cualifications - H.S. Passed. 
iii)Jhether any rther dependent faniiy 

tuber has been appointed on compessionate 
qro unds. 	 - KL 

D. 	

L 

Financial Status of the früly - Rs. 1000/= per nonth. 

Terminal benefits iid to the official who retired on 
invaiidation/to the faitly of the offl.cial vho oxoired 
inhazress. 

j) iij1y pension (basic and DR separately, 
o].ease indicate the latast nount). 

Balance. 
Life Insuzance Policies (U PLI etc.). 

v) C. C'. . I. S. amount, 
vi) ncashient of leave, 

,ii) Any oth ~?r itiis, 

3,iii) Thtai anount of terminal benefits 

C. Assets arid other sources of income' etc. 

i) inovable property - t 

I ) tgricuitural lend - SIze, income, cu1tiahle 
r nt, Income from the land. - 10 lessa, not cUitV&)ie, 

s. 40001 per yer. 

b) Huse(approximste value of house) * Rs,30,000/= (Aorox)0 
II) .1ovahle property(fixed deposits etc.)- One TV, one Radiq, 

one cow. 

hi) j;i-ual income fron other sowces 

lily) where does the fiiy live ? in on house - in own huse, 
ox retd. Please give details, 	11 	K i Vi • 	 a, 

(The iosidertial adoress of the 	 Chhaigaon ,  
±ai 	hould be giver'). 

• v) L&ilitiCs - 
Brief details of the liabilities  

1 	- Lducatiori of minor children - NIL. 
- Marrae 	 - XL. 
- Loans-anount taken proff etc-  NIL1. 

Othexs. 

Sd,- Illegible. 



'I 
It 

a, 

'(H 
	 — (7, 

JRE- 

U N 0 E_R T A K 1 N C 

I, L;kshni Rni Das, 5/0.. 0/0. Late PUma h. 

Das (Ex. P/man) (naie, designation, office) Bharaluinukh 

who have applied for aopointment as a PA/SWMP/Cr.'D' 

in relaxation of recruitment rules hereby undertake to 

:ajr, tajn my pai'ent and dependants in te event of my 

being appointed in the P & T. Department and further 

affirm that I øn aware tnat tay serices vuld be 

terminated by the appointing authority under the rules 

in the event of uy ëailure to maintain them without any 

notice to me. 

I an aware if the above statement. 

Independent tit;esses : 

signature with name and address. 

Sd!— &i Puma Ch. Deka 

$JB-PJSL ASTER 
cHdAYGIUN 
781134. 

Sd!— S1j rerayan Ch. Das. 

SLyature : Sd!— Sri. LaksTni 
Ran £as. 

Naie :— ri Lakshmi Rain Fas. 

)ate :— 21.09.2000. 

a . 4 • a 

cO 
We/ i1 
I ,  

V 1 	je  
v/v1 
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PLNEXURE 

Dep tt. o f Po st $ : In di a. 

0/0 Sr., Superintendent of Post Jffice, 
Guwahati Qivision,Guwahati-781001. 

To, 

Shri Lstiai hem Das, 
h. Late Pruna Ch.. Das, 

Viii. Bhabanipur, 
P.O. Koyrnari, 
Via - Chhaygaon. 

ND. B/A - 27-7-99 	Date - 05-10-2001. 

Sub : Crnpassionate appoint.nent case of Shri. Laksn1 
Ran Uas,  5/0. Late Puma Ch. Das, Ex,LP/rnan 
Bharalumukh S.O. who exptrad on 27.7.99. 

In connection with the above.ntioned subject 

you are requested to furnish the following infozmation/ 

- 	 do curn en t to this 0 f fi ce. 

i.Post. for which eaiployment is proposed. 

You have clained to be the son of Late Puma Gb. 

as and applied for appointa.ent, under relaxation of normal 

rules. in the synopsis your DDB shoi as 1.11.75 and the 

certificate shows the naie as Lakshmi Han edhi with 

DJB 1.11.72. 

You have produced an Affidavit dated 3.9.99 that 

you have changed your sumnane as JJas in place of edhi - 

was it notified through Press and Valid. if tj,. you have 

to get the records corrected in Board/University and 

fresh certi ficate. 

• Sd!- Illegible. 	- 

Sr. Superintendent of Post Office 
Guwahati4t vision, Guwahati-78 1W 1. 

'S.... 

, 4 



NI!xuRE- 

ReQd. 

Deptt. Of Posts India 

/O Sr. aperintendent of Pot Office, 

Guwahati Division, Guwahati-78 1001. 

To, Shri Laksu1. Rain Das, 

$1o. Late Puma Ch. Das, 

Viii. Ethabanipur, 

40. Koiari, 

Via — Chhay 0aon, 

NO. B/A 27-7-99 	Date — 05. It. 2002. 

$b :- Otnpassionate appointment case of Shri 

Lakshml Rain Das, $/0 Late Puma Ch. Das, 

Ex P/:nan Bhaxaluukh .o. who expired on 

27.7.99. 

Please refer to this ofiico letter of even 

No dated 3.10.2001 in C,/W the noted subject through 

wItch you are asked tco fu'nish fresh certificates but 

no rcsoonse has been received till date. 

a copy of tni letter dtd. 5. 10.01 sent h/w 

for subLit the required document at an early date. 

nclo :- As above, 

d/— Illegible. 

5, Superintendent if Post )fficQ 
Guwahati Dlvi sion,Guwahatt-7810U1 

a' 
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1f 1H 	7RA1 ADfINITRPTP!E TRI9tJNA 	 ;f 
CtRi4HTI EENCH..GT!Ur-"'T1 

In the matter of :-

0.A. No.335 of 2004 

E'hri Lakshi Ram Das 	• ,.Applicant 

—\JerSuS 

Union of India 	Ore. 

...R8epondent 

WRITTEN nrTEr*ENT FOR AND Of; DIEHALF PF 

RPrN'TrT NOB. 1 9  2, 3 & 4. 

I, 	. Das, r. updt. of Post Offices, Guwahati Division 

Guwahati-781001 do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows 

That I am the Senior 5uaerintendent of ?ost Offices, 

Guwahati Division, Guwaheti and as such fully acquainted with bhe 

facts and circumstances of the caSe. I have gone through a copy 

of the application and have understood the contents thereof. 

rave and except whatever is specifically admitted in this written 

statement the other contentions and statement may be deemed to 

have been denied. I am authorised to file the written statement 

on behalf of all the respondents. 

That the respondents have no comment to the 

statements made in paragraph 1, 2, 3, 4.1 9  4.2 and 4. of the 

application. 

That with regard to the statement made in pragraph 

4.4 of the applicatio n,tha resondentsheg to state that an 

app3Jcation in plain paper dated 21-06-00 from 'mt Barada Oala 

Das wife of Late Puma Chandra Des, x—PoEtman, Oharalur!Iukh 

Post Office, was received in this office, in which she requested 

to for compassionate appointment of her son undAr relaxation of 

normal rules (copy of the apolicatin dated 21-6-2000 enclosed 

as innexure—I). 
Conld..p'2- 



'I 

(P 

/ 

1 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph .5 

the apolication,the respondents beg to state that on receipt of 

pplicatiofl the Sub-Divisional Inspector of Post Offices (SDIPO's) 

of Bijaynagar Sub-DiviEiofl, w as supplied with necessary synopsiE 

along with undertaking (to be filied up by the candidate and to 

be verified by the SDIPO's), for early submission to this office 

with attestation and personal report of SDIPOs. (copy of the letter 

to SDIPO's dated 29-08-00 enclosed as Mnnexure-II). 

5. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4,6 

of the application,the repondntS beg to state that the report of 

SDIPO's, Bijäynagar Sub-Division along with synopis was received 

in this office accordingly. 

64 	 That with regard to the statements made in nararaph 4.7 

of the application,the respondents beg to state that on scrutiny 

of synosis obtained from the candidate along with educational 

certificate'it was found that the certificates and documents are 

written as Shri Lkshmi Ram Fedhi instead of Lakshmi Ram Das, the 

ctual claimant for compassionate appointment. As such the SDTPU s 

Bijaynagar Sub-Division was reciuested dated 21-3-2001 to submit 

report on the name of i*te actual clirnant. (copy 3nclosed as 

nnexure-IiI). In this connection report from 	TP0ts,  Bijaynager 

sub-Division was received on 28-3-01. (copy enclosed as Mnnexure-IV). 

There after, on 2-4-2001 the case was referred to CO (Office of the 

Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle,Guwahati) for consideration. 

(copy enclosed as Annexure-V). The CO, Guwahti sought some 

clarifications from the claimant through the SDIPO's on, Wgim 

Farital Status of the Family members, CODY of Daath certificate 

of the deceased and etc. Accordingly the SDTPO's, Bijaynaqar sub-

tivision was asked dated 17-07-01 to furnish the required inforrria-

tion (copy enclosed as Annexure-VI). On receipt of necessary 

veriication report from the concern EDIPU's the information was 

passed to the CO, Guwahati on 12-0-01 (copy as nnaxure-JIi). In 

CO, GUwahati, the case was further scrutinized and found that (a) 

Name of the post for which Employment is proposed is not mentioned 

In the Synopsis date of birth of the applicant is shown as 

1-11-75 but in his educational certificates Submitted 	were in the 

•ina-me of Lakshmi Ram Iledhi and date of birth was shown as 1-11-72. 

The applicant submitted an Affidavit dated 39_9  that he' 

changed his surname from Medhi to Das but no proof was submitted 

Contd. .p/3- 
/ 



hether it was circulated through local News paper, (d) The 

applicant himself deposed before the P'agistrate that his date of 

irth was 1-11-75 but his educati'oaal certificates are showinQ his 

date of birth as Lakshmi Ram iedhi on 1_11...72./tI1inneQtion 

he applicant was reQuted vide this office letter o.B!1-27-79 

atd 5-10-0I followed by a remainder dated 5-11-01 to clearifv 

On above points and asked to obtain fresh school and Board 
- 	 - 	 -- -- 	-. -: - 

ertificates in the name of the applicant hut not 11,11edhi and to 

ubmit it to this 6ffice with out fail but nothing has been received 
V' \' •rom him till date. Both the letter was dispatched to him through 

¶egd. Post and was to delivered to him in time (copy of the letter 

'is enclosed as nnexure-VIII and 14.1 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 

f the application,the respondents beg to state that there no such 

'ecords regarding submission of clarifications or any written 

4ocuments on the queries given to the complainant vide letter no 

ioted in para-G in last paaph. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4,9 
nd 4.11 of the application,the respondents beg-to state that as 

o reply was received on the queries mentioned in the last paragraph 
of the para-6 of the written statement, further processinQ of the 
file does not arise. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 
iiade in pararraph 4.10, 4.12, 4.13 9  4.14, 4.15 9  5.1 9  5.2 9  5 0 3, & 
,4 of the apolication. 

That with regard to the statements made in p:aragraph 5.5 

4 r the application,the respondents beg to state that the claim is not 
based on facts and should be dismissed. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 
ade in paragraph 6, 7, 8.1, 	8.3, 8.4 and 9 of the application. 

1 2* 	That the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought 

for in the applictjon and the Same is liable to be dismissed 
ith co3ts. 

Contd.,p'4- 



( 	4 	) 

I, 	. 	fles 	presently uorking as 	enior 	uperirjfendent 

of Post Of'fices, 	Cuwahati fl.vc'on, 	Cuuaht-781001 	being duly 

4uthorised anc 	combetent to sign this 'erificafion do hereby 

olemn1y affirm pnd state that the statements made in paragraphs 

/ 4 	+j) 	of the appliction are true to my knowlrge 

nd belief, 	these made in paragraphs / 	being mater 

f record are true to my information derived there from and those 

ade in the rest are humble sjbr'issio n before the Hon'ble 

tribunal. 	I have not suppressec any material 	?cts. 

And I sign thiF verificatio non this the 8th day 

DEPrNENT 

mti -181001 
Sp41oPotOfflCeS 

ati-781OO1 



• 	 .. 	 -, 	 - 

To, 

The Sr. SUptd' of p0 toffiC 	uwahati 

DiiriSiOfl u\1hati - 
I; 	 Date 

\• 	
Sub :— Appointment uhdor 

ompanSOfl 	
grrund aftei' the Expired 

latoPurna of my husband 	
Ch waS' 

5ir, 
The humble petiti.Ofl of the 

øctfllY 5heWCth' That my husband '4' 

lumukh post 0ffiCO' That my husband 

age' ailment (T.B) That ti.U- today 

the said 
post after sepeted request 

of lOW haVe ap)Oifl0d the said,POSt' 

educated youth h aveing extra qualif 

It i s  therefore prayed that 

to allow mc to appoint
.Lrnmed,3at0 to 

dept. 

DVC named petitiofl most reSp 

'ing as a posU man at j3hara-

Led on 27-07-.9 duo to. 
lofl 

have no 0 pp o rtun±tY to Joifl 

rom me' That ;S per proviS 0 fl 

hat my 80fl ilL1 be a qua1ifi 

;ti.ofl' 

ur honour 
wo' id be pleased 

:Iy one of the post of your 

7 .  

-•-,- 

'Lour' S faithfullY, 

4d SYZA 13 Pftck I?'7J6z 

Late puma Cli' Dafl, 

Viii 	BhabfliaP, 

P'O • 	:- 

Vi.. 	- Chhaygaon, 

018t 	:- icainrup(A55m) 

Iin IO•- 781124 
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DEPARTMENT OF POS' 'S. INDIA 
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.Sr. pr!' 	if P.t Officu 	(/Q (it 
 

'uwahai jjthio:, Gwahad-781 00 	 --L'r 	ar 	Cl rr 

ft 4 
1A, -2f- 	99 	 Dated at 	 O21O 20bt 
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• No. 

•.,.• 1 	
Subject' 

.aV$ 4.1l 	
D-S. VcD 
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